RESOLUTION 17-18-21
RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MASCOUTAH
ESTABLISHING POOL FEES

In accordance with Ordinance #03-113, an Ordinance consolidating City fees and
establishing a schedule of fees by Resolution action.

WHEREAS, said Fees Code adopted by the City of Mascoutah shall be paid in accordance with
the Schedule of Fees established by Resolution action, and;

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that the schedule of fees should be revised;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MASCOUTAH, ILLINOIS that the following Schedule of Fees be adopted:

SCHEDULE OF FEES
City Pool Rates
Swimming Pool Resident Rates* Non-Resident Rates

Daily Rate $5.00 $8.00
Rate After 4pm $3.00 $4-00 5.00
Daily Child 3- 2 years & younger Free Free
Individual Pass- Child, Adult,

Senior $80.00 $126-606 170.00
Family Pass (2) $150.00 $205:00 255.00
Family Pass (3) $175.00 $235:00 285.00
Family Pass (4) $200.00 $270-60 320.00
Family Pass (5) $225.00 $306:00 350.00
Family Pass (6) $250.00 $335.00 385.00
10 Visit Punch Card $45.00 $72.00
20 Visit Punch Card $90.00 $144.00
Swim Lessons (2 week class) $70.00 $90:00 100.00
PoolParty-50-people orless $1+75-60 $240-60
Pool Party up to St-peeple-te 100

people $250.00 $340.00
Pool Party 101 people to 150 $325.00 $430.00

*Residential Rates shall only apply to residents who live within the city limits of
Mascoutah
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the fees listed in this Resolution supersede all fees listed
in the City Code of Ordinances, and any fees not listed will remain in tact until they are amended
by a further Resolution.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the CITY COUNCIL of the CITY OF MASCOUTAH on the
5" day of February 2018, by the following votes, to wit:

AYES - Schorr, Weyant, McMahan, Baker, Daugherty.
NAYS - None.
ABSENT - None.

ioalad Dawbody

Gerald Daugherty
Mayor

ATTEST;

ari D. Haas, City Clerk
(SEAL)

I, Kari D. Haas, City Clerk of the CITY OF MASCOUTAH, hereby certify that the foregoing is
a true copy of the Resolution duly and legally adopted by the CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MASCOUTAH at a regular meeting of said body.

DATE CERTIFIED: February 5,2018
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